

## CHEVROLET PROTECTION PLAN

The Chevrolet Protection Plan helps protect you from unanticipated expenses that come with unexpected repairs by providing added mechanical protection beyond your vehicle's factory warranty for up to eight (8) years or 150,000 miles.<sup>1</sup>

## BENEFITS: Up to 1,500 covered parts² GM Genuine Parts and ACDelco replacement parts³ Repairs and claims handled by your dealer or authorized service provider 24-hour roadside assistance, including towing reimbursement⁴

THREE COVERAGE PLANS:			
COMPONENT	Powertrain	Silver	Platinum <sup>2</sup>
Engine	•	•	•
Transmission	•	•	•
Drive Axle(s)	•	•	•
Hybrid/Electric	•	•	•
Front Suspension		•	•
Rear Suspension		•	•
Climate Control		•	•
Electrical		•	•
Steering		•	•
Brakes		•	•
High-Tech			•
Audio			•
Navigation			•

The chart above shows examples of covered components for each coverage plan. Please see the Agreement for complete coverage details, including limitations and exclusions.

Pay nothing on covered repairs other than the deductible you select.

## COVERAGE EXCLUSIONS MAY APPLY:5

Mechanical breakdowns covered by the vehicle's manufacturer's warranty. Mechanical breakdowns caused by collision, vandalism, or weather-related conditions. Mechanical breakdowns caused by lack of maintenance or preexisting conditions. Vehicles used for competitive racing or for a prohibited commercial purpose, such as rideshare services.

## 

1 Chevrolet Protection Plan coverage runs concurrently with any applicable manufacturer's warranties. Chevrolet Protection Plan wrap terms are available for 60 months/60,000 miles. Agreement terms are measured from in-service date and zero miles. Chevrolet Protection Plan additive terms are available for up to 8 years or 150,000 miles. Agreement terms are measured from the Agreement purchase date and odometer reading at the time of purchase. 2 Platinum exclusionary coverage includes all mechanical parts of the vehicle in the event of a mechanical breakdown unless they are specifically listed as not covered in the Agreement. 3 Any necessary replacement parts will be replaced at the program administrator's discretion using new, remanufactured, or like-kind and quality parts. 4 Towing reimbursement is eligible up to \$100 per incident if required due to a covered mechanical breakdown. 5 Additional exclusions may apply. Please see the Agreement for specific coverage details, including limitations and exclusions.

The Chevrolet Protection Plan is optional and is not insurance. All transactions related to the Chevrolet Protection Plan are governed solely by the provisions of the Protection Plan Vehicle Service Contract ("Agreement"). This document provides general information about Chevrolet Protection Plan and should not be solely relied upon when purchasing coverage. Please refer to the Agreement for details of terms, conditions, and specific coverage details, including limitations and exclusions. Coverage may vary by state. Not all vehicle models may be eligible for coverage.

 $The \ Obligor \ of the \ Chevrolet \ Protection \ Plan \ is \ GM \ Protections, LLC, 801 \ Cherry \ Street, Suite \ 3500, Fort \ Worth, TX \ 76102, 1-833-959-0105.$ 

The Administrator of the Chevrolet Protection Plan is Safe-Guard Products International, LLC, Two Concourse Parkway, Suite 500, Atlanta, GA 30328 1-833-959-0105.

In Florida, the Administrator is Safe-Guard Warranty Corporation, Florida License Number 60126, Two Concourse Parkway, Suite 500, Atlanta, GA 30328, 1-833-959-0105.

© 2022 General Motors. All rights reserved. The marks appearing here are the trademarks or service marks of GM, its subsidiaries, affiliates, or licensors.